

**Court No. - 54**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION  
APPLICATION No. - 2208 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Rudra Pratap Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Bikash Kumar Mishra, Rakesh Prasad  
Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.**

Heard applicants' counsel as well as learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Contentions raised at the bar require detailed hearing on law and facts both.

Notice on behalf of opposite party No.1 has been accepted by learned AGA.

Issue notice to the opposite party no.2-Ola Nath Singh returnable at an early date.

Opposite party no.2 may file counter affidavit within six weeks after the service. Learned AGA may also file counter affidavit within the same period. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter in the month of July, 2018 before the appropriate bench.

**Order Date :-** 27.4.2018

shailesh