

**Court No. - 54**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No.  
- 2208 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Rudra Pratap Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Bikash Kumar Mishra, Rakesh Prasad Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Prem Narayan Rai

**Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned AGA and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the complainant prays for and is granted four weeks' and no more time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 8.8.2018

Nisha