

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No.
- 2208 of 2018

Applicant :- Rudra Pratap Singh

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Bikash Kumar Mishra, Rakesh Prasad Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Prem Narayan Rai

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

This bail cancellation application has been moved by the applicant.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that since it is a bail cancellation application filed under section 439 (2) Cr.P.C. It has altogether different, distinct and different proceedings, therefore, it is liable to be adjudicated by a regular Bench of this Court.

This Court is in consonance of the aforesaid submission and directs the registry of the Court to lay the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice/Senior Judge for nominating it before appropriate Bench, as early as possible.

Order Date :- 16.1.2019

shailesh