

**Court No. - 67**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No. - 2208 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Rudra Pratap Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Bikash Kumar Mishra, Rakesh Prasad Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Prem Narayan Rai

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.**

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list this case in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 20.9.2024

Nitin Verma